ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): William R. Restis, Esq. (SBN 246823) THE RESTIS LAW FIRM, P.C.	FOR COURT USE ONLY
THE DECTIC I AW FIDM DC	
Congression of the Congression o	
402 W. Broadway, Suite 1520	ELECTRONICALLY FILED
San Diego, CA 92101	Superior Court of California, County of San Diego
TELEPHONE NO.: 619-270-8383 FAX NO. (Optional):	09/17/2018 at 03:56:00 PM
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): william@restislaw.com  ATTORNEY FOR (Nama): Plaintiff	
ATTOMET FOR (Name).	Clerk of the Superior Court By Valeria Contreras, Deputy Clerk
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego STREET ADDRESS: 330 W. Broadway	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego, CA 92101  BRANCH NAME: Central Division	
BRANCH NAIVE: CCITE AT DIVISION	CAOS NUMBER
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Karl Beck	CASE NUMBER:
1 B WITH THE THIRD TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL TELL TEL	37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative Corp et al.	JUDICIAL OFFICER:
	Hon. Joel R. Wohlfeil
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR OTHER	DEPT.:
CONTACT INFORMATION	C-73
	similarly situated California residents,
b. defendant (name): c. petitioner (name): d. respondent (name): e. other (describe):	similarly situated California residents,
b.	act information in the above-captioned s Law Firm, P.C.
b. defendant (name): c. petitioner (name): d. respondent (name): e. other (describe):  has changed his or her address for service of notices and documents or other contaction. A list of additional parties represented is provided in Attachment 1.  The new address or other contact information for (name): William R. Restis / Restis is as follows: a. Street: 402 W. Broadway, Suite 1520 b. City: San Diego c. Mailing address (if different from above): d. State and zip code: CA 92101 e. Telephone number: 619-270-8383 f. Fax number (if available): g. E-mail address (if available): william@restislaw.com  3. All notices and documents regarding the action should be sent to the above addred Date: 9-19-2018  William R. Restis	act information in the above-captioned s Law Firm, P.C.

THE RESTIS LAW FIRM, P.C. 1 William R. Restis, Esq. (SBN 246823) 402 W. Broadway, Suite 1520 2 San Diego, California 92101 3 +1.619.270.8383 william@restislaw.com 4 Attorneys for Plaintiff 5 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 **COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO** 10 KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all Case No: 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL other similarly situated California residents. 11 **CLASS ACTION** Plaintiff, 12 V. 13 PROOF OF SERVICE POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, 14 California Corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an Individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an 15 Individual, 419 CONSULTING INC., California Corporation, 16 GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST OPERATING, LLC, a California 17 LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING, LLC, a 18 California LLC, and DOES 1-50, 19 Defendants. 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

CASE NO: 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

1	I am employed in the County of San Diego. I am over the age of eighteen and am not		
2	party to the within entitled action. My business address is 402 W. Broadway, Suite 1520, Sar		
3	Diego, California 92101.		
4	On September 17, 2018, I served a copy of the following:		
5	1. NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS.		
6	[X] [BY ELECTRONIC ACCESS]: I hereby certify that the following documents were		
7	filed electronically through the Court's e-filing vendor, One Legal, to be served by operation of the		
8	electronic filing and service system upon (Tamara Leetham of Austin Legal Group; Matthew B.		
9	Dart of Dart Law; Jeffrey Krinsk of Finkelstein & Krinsk LLP).		
10			
11	Finkelstein & Krinsk LLP Jeffrey R. Krinsk		
12	550 West C Street, Suite 1760 San Diego, CA 92101		
13	jrk@classactionlaw.com		
14	Co-Counsel for Plaintiffs		
15		art Law Iatthew B. Dart	
16		2526 High Bluff Drive, Ste. 300 an Diego, CA 92130	
17	San Diego, CA 92110 m	natt@dartlawfirm.com	
18		ttorney for Defendants 419 Consulting Inc.,	
19	Attorney for Defendants Point Loma Patients Ju Consumer Cooperative, Far West Management,	ustus H. Henkes IV, and Adam Knopf	
20	LLC, Far West Operating, LLC, Far West Staffing, LLC and Golden State Greens LLC		
21	Staffing, LLC and Golden State Greens LLC		
22	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin		
23	is true and correct.  Executed on September 17, 2018, in San Diego, California.		
24			
25	hum Dim —		
26		Anne Donovan	
27			
28	PROOF OF SERVICE	- CASE No: 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL	